



2026:HHC:32448

Sanjeev Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

CWP No. 3158 of 2026

18.3.2026

Present: Mr.Beli Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr.Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 5.

CWP No. 3158 of 2026

Notice. Mr.Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General and Mr.Deepak Sharma, Advocate waive service and accept notice on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 and respondents No. 3 to 5 respectively.

Response/instructions be filed/obtained well before next date of hearing.

List for consideration on **24th March, 2026**.

CMP No. 4617 of 2026

List for consideration alongwith main petition on next date of hearing.

CMP No. 4618 of 2026

Petitioner is exempted from filing translated copies of Annexures P-1, P-3 and P-4 at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.

The application stands disposed of.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

18th March, 2026.
(Keshav)